		U1-22-2000		
1-31-92 RECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY	01-22-2003 	14.03	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novigen Sciences, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mango Lo	ogic, LLC	
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral Partnership Limited PartnershipXCorporation-State of:Maryland		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 1996 Washington Valley Road, P.O. B. City: Martinsville State: New Jersey Zip	ox 267 : 08836	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of		
Security AgreementOther:	Change of Name	X Other: Limited Liability Company - State of:	New Jersey	
Execution Date: December 23, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome attached:YesNo		
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignr Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes	ment) No	
4. Application number(s) or registr	, Ç-7.	ration No(s). 2,594,200 for MANGO LOGIC		
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No		1 23 5	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Baach, Esq.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involve	and the same of th	
Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Street Address: P.O. Box 1018		_		
City: Somerville State: New Jersey Zip: 08876-1018			RECORDS	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	osit account if	
		Deposit account number: 14-1263 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Shauna K. Sund Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 14, 2003 Date umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
$\overline{}$		annos or pages comprising core; sites. 1		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
fail documents to be recorded with r		Do not detach this portion	***************************************	
1/22/2003 LMUELLER 00000017 L FC:8521	2594200 Con	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date set forth below ("*Effective Date*") by Novigen Sciences, Inc., a Maryland corporation having an address at 1730 Rhode Island Ave., NW, Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20036 ("*Assignor*") for the benefit of MangoLogic, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having an address of 1996 Washington Valley Road, P.O. Box 267, Martinsville, NJ 08836 ("*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark Mango Logic, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,594,200 issued on July 16, 2002 and is used in connection with market research and product development consulting services targeting the food, beverage and dietary supplement industries in Classes 35 and 42 (the "*Trademark*");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights Assignor has in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Bill of Sale between Exponent, Inc. and Assignee dated as of November 30, 2002, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark, and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,594,200.

This Assignment is effective this 23rd day of	, 2002.
Novigen Sciences, Inc., Assignor By: Charl L. Schenk By: Name: Chard L. Schenk Name: Stille: Title: Title:	Ally e. Jul Facey A. Zawel President
Title.	1100001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0874

NOTARY PUBLIC ATTESTMENT

STATE OF California)	SS.
COUNTY OF San Make	
On this day 3nd day of Dare. Richard L. Schlenker	, 2002, there appeared before me , personally known to me, who
acknowledged that he signed the foregoing As	ssignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and
with full authority of Novigen Sciences, Inc.,	a Maryland corporation.
MELINDA S. PALM COMM.# 1347348 Notary Public - California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 11, 2006	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
STATE OF Now Jusey COUNTY OF Somerset	SS.
On this day 3 day of Dece	mber, 2002, there appeared before me
Stacey A. Zawel	, 2002, there appeared before me , personally known to me, who
, and the second	Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and
with full authority of MangoLogic, LLC, a N	
	Notary Public FRANCA R. HADFIELD
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 20, 2005
the mark were	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/14/2003 REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0875